Senate Bill 631

Published June 22, 1966.

Chapter 543

AN ACT to appropriate \$900 from the general fund for payment of a claim made by Ilse Margarete Schmidt against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the general fund \$900 to Ilse Margarete Schmidt to compensate her for damages resulting from the termination of her contract to teach at the state college at Oshkosh in 1963. Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full and complete release to the state of any claim on account of such damages.

Approved June 16, 1966.